I. Patent Holder/Applicant ("Patent Holder"):

Research in Motion Limited

II. Patent Holder's Contact for License Application:

Sarah Guichard, Vice President Patent Development & Standards Strategy 5000 Riverside Drive Bldg 6, Suite 100 Irving, Texas 75039 +1-972-373-1757 sguichard@rim.com

III. Contact Information for the IETF Participant Whose Personal Belief Trigger this Disclosure:

Zoltán Ördögh 1875 Buckhorn Gate Building 4, Suite 500 Mississauga, ON L4W 5P1 +1-905-629-4746 x15674 zordogh@rim.com

IV. IETF Document or Other Contribution to Which this IPR Disclosure Relates ("Standard"):

"Spam reporting using IMAP: SREP" - draft-ordogh-spam-reporting-using-imap-kleansed-00

V. Disclosure of Patent Information (i.e., patents or patent applications required to be disclosed by section 6 of RFC3979)

US13/163342, filed June 17, 2011

and corresponding patent families in other jurisdictions.

- A. Published? NO
- VI. Licensing Declaration:

Patent Holder is the owner of the Patents relating to the Standard.

Right to Use:

If this Standard is adopted by IETF and any claims of any patents owned by the Patent Holder are necessary for practicing the Standard, the Patent Holder will offer a party a limited, non-exclusive, world-wide, non-transferable right to use any such patent claims under reasonable, non-discriminatory terms to implement and fully comply with the Standard, subject to rights of reciprocity and suspension or termination for assertion against a third party.

Right to Sell:

If this Standard is adopted by IETF and any claims of any patents owned by the Patent Holder are necessary for practicing the Standard, the Patent Holder will offer a party a limited, non-exclusive, world-wide, non-transferable right, subject to the notice requirement below, to sell a product or service embodying any such patent claims under reasonable, non-discriminatory terms to implement and fully comply with the Standard ("Seller") to a buyer who accepts and agrees to comply with the reasonable, non-discriminatory terms, subject to rights of reciprocity and suspension or termination for assertion against a third party. The Seller shall provide a buyer with the following written notice:

The use of this product or service is subject to the reasonable, non-discriminatory terms in the Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) Disclosure of Research In Motion Limited at the IETF for "*Spam reporting using IMAP*" - draft-ordogh-spam-reporting-using-imap-kleansed-00.

Such written notice may be included in written documentation accompanying tangible hardware or software products or embodied in viewable documentation accompanying electronically distributed products or processes.

VII. Contact Information of Submitter of this Form

Jon M. Jurgovan, Director Patent Strategy Standards & Licensing 5000 Riverside Drive, Building 5, Room 351 Irving, Texas 75039 +1-972-556-2605 ijurgovan@rim.com